7/19/23, 3:56 PM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

79 Robinson Road #09-01 (Claims & Performance Management)

Singapore 068897

Our File No: CS/AIS23006089/RVP3Q2

Date: 19/07/2023

REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: YEO PENG SIN ROLAND
Date of Loss: 14/06/2023

SP2002761428-01

Nature of Claim: oD Claim No: 202332009488

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SLM380S
Make & Model: NISSAN PULSAR, 1.2 DIG-T CVT (A) Engine No: HRA2395739A
Reg. Date: 24/10/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: VSKDDAC13U0098602
Colour: Red Odometer: 85802 km
Engine Capacity: 1197 cc
I\P/I:.ark(_at Value/New Car $$59,000.00
rice:
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 205/80 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/80 R17
Front Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm
Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 24,766.02 15,207.78 9,558.24 38.59
Miscellaneous ltems 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 10,776.00 8,451.00 2,325.00 21.58
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 35,542.02 23,658.78 11,883.24 33.43
- Excess (S$) 500.00 500.00 0.00 0.00
35,042.02 23,158.78 11,883.24 33.91
+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S$) 2,803.36 1,852.70 950.66 33.91
Nett Amount (S$) 37,845.38 25,011.48 12,833.90 33.91
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 16/06/2023

Date Inspected:

Estimated Period of Repair: 15.0 days

16/06/2023 Inspected At:

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit Timah)

911, Bukit Timah Road
Singapore 589622

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL

Manager: VERON CHEN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS

Reference
Part Source:

Parts:

Labour:
Print Code:
Validity:

Repairer's

(Last Synchronised: 18 Jul 2023)

Adjuster Report

NISSAN PULSAR 1.2 DIG-T CVT (A) (Model not available in database)

(Price-denominated Standard List)
(Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLM380S)

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with
the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
Qty Part No. Particulars

No.
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*SITYRE HOUSING FOAM

*HEAT SHIELD EXHAUST SUB
*HEAT SHIELD EXHAUST (MAIN)
*EXHAUST MOUNTING

*REAR BUMPER SPOILER
*EMBLEM REAR

*EMBLEM -BACK DOO

*EMBLEM RAD GRIL

*STRIKER BACK DOOR

*A LOCK LIFT TAILGATE
*WISTRIP TAILGATE

*GLASS BACK DOOR

*DOOR A BACK TAILGATE
*GROMMET BUMPER REAR
*REINFORCEMENT REAR BUMPER
*ABS ENERGY RH REAR BUMPER
*ABS ENERGY LH REAR BUMPER
*BRKT REAR BUMPER RH

*BRKT REAR BUMPER LH
*FASCIA KIT REAR

*BOARD A LUGGAGE S/TYRE
*PLATE LUGGAGE END PANEL
*NUT EXHAUST SHIELD HEAT
*BMPR STAY REAR RH

*BMPR STAY REAR LH

*MALE A HOOD

*CLIP -HOOD INSUL

*AIR GUIDE FRT RH

*AIR GUIDE FRT LH

*GRILLE RADIATOR

*BRKT FRONT BUMPER RH
*BRKT FRONT BUMPER LH
*BRKT APRON LOWER BUMPER FRONT
*ARMATURE BUMPER FRONT
*ABS ENERGY BUMPER FRONT

*CLIP BUMPER /GRILLE /PROTECTOR
(33 PCS)

*FASCIA KIT FRT
*WHEEL A STEERING
*COND & LIQUID

*CLIP C/LAMP

*GROMET C/LAMP

*COMB LAMP LH TAILGATE
*COMB LAMP LH COMB
*GROMMET H/LAMP

*BRKT A H/LAMP LH/RH

Condition

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Repair
Necessary
Bent

Not Necessary
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Bent

Cracked
Necessary

Deformed
Cut

Bent
Necessary
Necessary
Scratched
Scratched
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's Amount
500.00FN *-FN
152.60 FN *-FN
116.40FN  *116.40FN

38.10FS *-FS
380.00FS *380.00FS
115.60FN  *115.60FN
72.20FN *72.20FN
72.20FN *72.20FN
128.70 FN *-FN
192.60 FN *-FN
225.70FN *-FN
1,156.30 FN *-FN
4,487.30FN *-FN
6.00FN *6.00FN
736.50FN  *736.50 FN
239.40FN *-FN
182.70FN  *182.70FN
81.60FN *-FN
81.60 FN *81.60FN
1,657.20FN *1,657.20 FN
743.80FN *-FN
271.60FN *-FN
31.50FS *31.50FS
880.50FN *-FN
800.40FN *-FN
206.90FN *-FN
10.40FN *-FN
119.70 FN *-FN
175.90 FN *-FN
697.90FN *697.90FN
23.30FN *23.30FN
23.30FN *23.30FN
151.40FN *-FN
608.80FN  *608.80FN
239.40FN *239.40FN
49.50FN *49.50 FN
1,614.70FN *1,614.70 FN
668.70FS  *668.70FS
604.50FS *604.50FS
14.60FS *14.60FS
10.80FN *10.80FN
514.60FN *514.60FN
514.60FN *514.60FN
6.00FN *6.00FN
120.40FS *120.40FS

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Adjuster Report
Qty Part No. Particulars

*HEAD LAMP RH

*HEAD LAMP LH

*CLIP ANTENNA

*ANTENNA-SMART KEYLESS

*BRKT DISTANCE FRONT BUMPER
*SENSOR BUMPER FRONT DISTANCE
*HORN -ANTI THEFT LOW

*HORN A ELECTRIC HIGH

*TANK A RADIATOR

*MOUNTG RUBR -RADIATOR
*RADIATOR

*GASKET SUB MUFFLER

*MUFFLER SUB

*GASKET -EXHAUST MUFFLER
*MUFFLER ASSY (REAR)

*RUBBER INSERT SEAL SPOILER
*NISSAN SILL COOLANT

*SUNDRIES

*REAR LICENCE PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH CASING) LONG
*FRT LICENCE PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH CASING) LONG
*MEMBER A FRT BUMPER STAY LH
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F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. N=NettltemDisc.

- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20.00/20.00% (S$)

Condition

Cracked
Cracked
Necessary

Not Necessary
Shorted
Cracked

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Deformed

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Necessary
Bent
Necessary
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Necessary
Cracked
Cracked

Bent

Repairer's

1,511.90FN
1,511.90FN
8.00FN
53.50 FN
896.50 FS
1,211.20FS
68.00FS
111.70FS
152.30FS
22.80FS
836.00FS
19.70FS
843.80FS
7.00FS
1,116.80FS
36.00FS
19.00FS
40.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS
644.70FS

Sub Total (S$) 28,956.70

4,190.68

Total Parts (S$) 24,766.02

Amount

*1,511.90 FN
*1,511.90FN
*8.00 FN
“FN
*896.50 FS
*1,211.20FS
“FS

*FS
*152.30FS
*FS

*FS
*19.70FS
*843.80FS
*7.00FS
*1,116.80FS
*36.00FS
“FS
*40.00FS
*60.00FS
*60.00FS
*644.70FS

17,282.80
2,075.02

15,207.78

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

https://singapore.merimen.com/claims/index.cfm?fusebox=MTRadjuster&fuseaction=gen_printrpt&caseid=1255155&extid=422189&CFID=10831...

3/4



7/19/23, 3:56 PM

Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items

1
2

11

12
13

14
15

16

17

18
19
20
21

CONDUCT CONSULT RESET & PROGRAMMING

FOCUS & ADJUST B/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL
ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION

PERFORM NISSAN COMPUTERISED DIAGNOSIS ALIGN VEH LEVEL
CALIBRATION OF RADAR SENSOR AND ROAD TEST

REMOVE /INSTALL EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY AND PRE MUFFLER
(RENEW)

PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL
SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR

APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL
NECESSARY AREA

INSTALL ULTRAMAX SOLAR FILM -REAR W/SCREEN
RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS ASSY

REPAIR SUPPORT PANEL ,BONNET ,BUMPER SPOILER ,LH/RH
FRONT FENDER AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER

S/PAINT FRONT BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER ,SUPPORT PANEL
FENDER AND LH/RH FRONT FENDER

RENEW STEERING WHEEL

CHARGE /DISCHARGE A/CON GAS AND RENEW A/CON PARTS
R1234Y

RENEW RADIATOR

SUPPLY AND FRONT /REAR NO PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH
CASING) LONG (NPA)

REPAIR END PANEL , S/TYRE HOUSING ,LH REAR FENDER AND
RENEW TAILGATE ,REAR BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER

S/PAINT TAILGATE ,END PANEL ,REAR BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER
,LH REAR FENDER ,S/TYRE HOUSING

CHECK LIGHTING REAR

TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHNICAL PARTS TO NEW DOOR
PULL /STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS

S/PAINT CHASSIS FRAME

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Adjuster Report

Lab.Type

New
New

New

New

New
New
New

New
New
New

New

New
New

New
New

New

New

New
New
New
New

Repairer's

240.00
48.00

330.00
240.00

600.00
55.00
300.00

150.00
150.00
1,950.00

1,750.00

120.00
440.00

120.00
0.00

1,950.00
1,750.00

48.00
60.00
350.00
125.00

10,776.00

Amount

240.00
48.00

330.00

240.00

480.00
55.00
100.00

0.00
0.00
1,365.00

1,325.00

120.00
440.00

0.00
0.00

1,560.00

1,625.00

48.00
0.00
350.00
125.00

8,451.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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