7/19/23, 3:56 PM Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

79 Robinson Road #09-01 (Claims & Performance Management)

Singapore 068897

Date: 19/07/2023

CS/AIS23006089/RVP3Q2

Our File No:

REFERENCE

Date of Loss:

Insured/Claimant: YEO PENG SIN ROLAND Policy No: SP2002761428-01

Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202332009488

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

14/06/2023

Reg No: **SLM380S**

Make & Model: NISSAN PULSAR, 1.2 DIG-T CVT (A) HRA2395739A Engine No:

VSKDDAC13U0098602 Reg. Date: 24/10/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No:

Colour: Red Odometer: 85802 km

Engine Capacity: 1197 cc

Market Value/New Car

S\$59.000.00 Price:

Sum Insured (S\$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): General Condition: Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes **Engine Modification:** No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size: 205/80 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 205/80 R17 Front Left Side: Rear Left Side: Yokohama 6 mm Yokohama 6 mm Front Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm Rear Right Side: Yokohama 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		24,766.02	15,207.78	9,558.24	38.59
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		10,776.00	8,451.00	2,325.00	21.58
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	35,542.02	23,658.78	11,883.24	33.43
	- Excess (S\$)	500.00	500.00	0.00	0.00
	(S\$)	35,042.02	23,158.78	11,883.24	33.91
	+ GST 8.00/8.00% (S\$)	2,803.36	1,852.70	950.66	33.91
	Nett Amount (S\$)	37,845.38	25,011.48	12,833.90	33.91

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment: 16/06/2023

Tan Chong Motor Sales Pte Ltd (Bukit Timah) 911, Bukit Timah Road Date Inspected: 16/06/2023 Inspected At:

Singapore 589622

Estimated Period of Repair: 15.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD RASUL **VERON CHEN** Manager:

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: (Last Synchronised: 18 Jul 2023)

Parts: N/A NISSAN PULSAR 1.2 DIG-T CVT (A) (Model not available in database)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SLM380S)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	. Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*S/TYRE HOUSING FOAM	Not Necessary	500.00 FN	*- FN
2	1		*HEAT SHIELD EXHAUST SUB	Not Necessary	152.60 FN	*- FN
3	1		*HEAT SHIELD EXHAUST (MAIN)	Bent	116.40 FN	*116.40 FN
4	3		*EXHAUST MOUNTING	Not Necessary	38.10 FS	*-FS
5	1		*REAR BUMPER SPOILER	Cracked	380.00 FS	*380.00 FS
6	1		*EMBLEM REAR	Necessary	115.60 FN	*115.60 FN
7	1		*EMBLEM -BACK DOO	Necessary	72.20 FN	*72.20 FN
8	1		*EMBLEM RAD GRIL	Necessary	72.20 FN	*72.20 FN
9	1		*STRIKER BACK DOOR	Not Necessary	128.70 FN	*- FN
10	1		*A LOCK LIFT TAILGATE	Not Necessary	192.60 FN	*- FN
11	1		*W/STRIP TAILGATE	Not Necessary	225.70 FN	*- FN
12	1		*GLASS BACK DOOR	Not Necessary	1,156.30 FN	*- FN
13	1		*DOOR A BACK TAILGATE	Repair	4,487.30 FN	*- FN
14	2		*GROMMET BUMPER REAR	Necessary	6.00 FN	*6.00 FN
15	1		*REINFORCEMENT REAR BUMPER	Bent	736.50 FN	*736.50 FN
16	1		*ABS ENERGY RH REAR BUMPER	Not Necessary	239.40 FN	*- FN
17	1		*ABS ENERGY LH REAR BUMPER	Cracked	182.70 FN	*182.70 FN
18	1		*BRKT REAR BUMPER RH	Not Necessary	81.60 FN	*- FN
19	1		*BRKT REAR BUMPER LH	Necessary	81.60 FN	*81.60 FN
20	1		*FASCIA KIT REAR	Deformed	1,657.20 FN	*1,657.20 FN
21	1		*BOARD A LUGGAGE S/TYRE	Not Necessary	743.80 FN	*- FN
22	1		*PLATE LUGGAGE END PANEL	Not Necessary	271.60 FN	*- FN
23	15		*NUT EXHAUST SHIELD HEAT	Necessary	31.50 FS	*31.50 FS
24	1		*BMPR STAY REAR RH	Not Necessary	880.50 FN	*- FN
25	1		*BMPR STAY REAR LH	Not Necessary	800.40 FN	*- FN
26	1		*MALE A HOOD	Not Necessary	206.90 FN	*- FN
27	8		*CLIP -HOOD INSUL	Not Necessary	10.40 FN	*- FN
28	1		*AIR GUIDE FRT RH	Not Necessary	119.70 FN	*-FN
29	1		*AIR GUIDE FRT LH	Not Necessary	175.90 FN	*- FN
30	1		*GRILLE RADIATOR	Cracked	697.90 FN	*697.90 FN
31	1		*BRKT FRONT BUMPER RH	Necessary	23.30 FN	*23.30 FN
32	1		*BRKT FRONT BUMPER LH	Necessary	23.30 FN	*23.30 FN
33	1		*BRKT APRON LOWER BUMPER FRONT	Not Necessary	151.40 FN	*- FN
34	1		*ARMATURE BUMPER FRONT	Bent	608.80 FN	*608.80 FN
35	1		*ABS ENERGY BUMPER FRONT	Cracked	239.40 FN	*239.40 FN
36	1		*CLIP BUMPER /GRILLE /PROTECTOR (33 PCS)	Necessary	49.50 FN	*49.50 FN
37	1		*FASCIA KIT FRT	Deformed		*1,614.70 FN
38	1		*WHEEL A STEERING	Cut	668.70 FS	*668.70 FS
39	1		*COND & LIQUID	Bent	604.50 FS	*604.50 FS
40	2		*CLIP C/LAMP	Necessary	14.60 FS	*14.60 FS
41	2		*GROMET C/LAMP	Necessary	10.80 FN	*10.80 FN
42	1		*COMB LAMP LH TAILGATE	Scratched	514.60 FN	*514.60 FN
43	1		*COMB LAMP LH COMB	Scratched	514.60 FN	*514.60 FN
44	2		*GROMMET H/LAMP	Necessary	6.00 FN	*6.00 FN
45	2		*BRKT A H/LAMP LH/RH	Necessary	120.40 FS	*120.40 FS
			Report was unsubmitted during this print-out			

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
46	1		*HEAD LAMP RH	Cracked	1,511.90 FN	*1,511.90 FN
47	1		*HEAD LAMP LH	Cracked	1,511.90 FN	*1,511.90 FN
48	2		*CLIP ANTENNA	Necessary	8.00 FN	*8.00 FN
49	1		*ANTENNA-SMART KEYLESS	Not Necessary	53.50 FN	*- FN
50	1		*BRKT DISTANCE FRONT BUMPER	Shorted	896.50 FS	*896.50 FS
51	1		*SENSOR BUMPER FRONT DISTANCE	Cracked	1,211.20 FS	*1,211.20 FS
52	1		*HORN -ANTI THEFT LOW	Not Necessary	68.00 FS	*- FS
53	1		*HORN A ELECTRIC HIGH	Not Necessary	111.70 FS	*-FS
54	1		*TANK A RADIATOR	Deformed	152.30 FS	*152.30 FS
55	3		*MOUNTG RUBR -RADIATOR	Not Necessary	22.80 FS	*- FS
56	1		*RADIATOR	Not Necessary	836.00 FS	*-FS
57	1		*GASKET SUB MUFFLER	Necessary	19.70 FS	*19.70 FS
58	1		*MUFFLER SUB	Bent	843.80 FS	*843.80 FS
59	1		*GASKET -EXHAUST MUFFLER	Necessary	7.00 FS	*7.00 FS
60	1		*MUFFLER ASSY (REAR)	Bent	1,116.80 FS	*1,116.80 FS
61	2		*RUBBER INSERT SEAL SPOILER	Necessary	36.00 FS	*36.00 FS
62	2		*NISSAN SILL COOLANT	Not Necessary	19.00 FS	*-FS
63	1		*SUNDRIES	Necessary	40.00 FS	*40.00 FS
64	1		*REAR LICENCE PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH CASING) LONG	Cracked	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
65	1		*FRT LICENCE PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH CASING) LONG	Cracked	60.00 FS	*60.00 FS
66	1		*MEMBER A FRT BUMPER STAY LH	Bent	644.70 FS	*644.70 FS
F=Fra	nchise	part. S=Spc	Nett. N=NettItemDisc.			
				Sub Total (S\$)	28,956.70	17,282.80
			- Nett Item Discount on N Items 20	.00/20.00% (S\$)	4,190.68	2,075.02
					E	

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Total Parts (S\$) 24,766.02

15,207.78

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
<u>Lab</u>	our Items			
1	CONDUCT CONSULT RESET & PROGRAMMING	New	240.00	240.00
2	FOCUS & ADJUST B/LAMP ,RESET HORIZONTAL & VERTICAL ALIGNMENT TO FACTORY SPECIFICATION	New	48.00	48.00
3	PERFORM NISSAN COMPUTERISED DIAGNOSIS ALIGN VEH LEVEL CALIBRATION OF RADAR SENSOR AND ROAD TEST	New	330.00	330.00
4	REMOVE /INSTALL EXHAUST MUFFLER ASSY AND PRE MUFFLER (RENEW)	New	240.00	240.00
5	PERFORM RUST PROOFING & TREATMENT FOR AFFECTED PANEL	New	600.00	480.00
6	SUPPLY & INSTALL REVERSE SENSOR	New	55.00	55.00
7	APPLY SEALANT TO ALL AFFECTED PANEL JOINTS & RESEAL NECESSARY AREA	New	300.00	100.00
8	INSTALL ULTRAMAX SOLAR FILM -REAR W/SCREEN	New	150.00	0.00
9	RENEW REAR WINDSCREEN GLASS ASSY	New	150.00	0.00
10	REPAIR SUPPORT PANEL ,BONNET ,BUMPER SPOILER ,LH/RH FRONT FENDER AND RENEW FRONT BUMPER	New	1,950.00	1,365.00
11	S/PAINT FRONT BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER ,SUPPORT PANEL FENDER AND LH/RH FRONT FENDER	New	1,750.00	1,325.00
12	RENEW STEERING WHEEL	New	120.00	120.00
13	CHARGE /DISCHARGE A/CON GAS AND RENEW A/CON PARTS R1234Y	New	440.00	440.00
14	RENEW RADIATOR	New	120.00	0.00
15	SUPPLY AND FRONT /REAR NO PLATE (SMART PLATE WITH CASING) LONG (NPA)	New	0.00	0.00
16	REPAIR END PANEL , S/TYRE HOUSING ,LH REAR FENDER AND RENEW TAILGATE ,REAR BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER	New	1,950.00	1,560.00
17	S/PAINT TAILGATE ,END PANEL ,REAR BUMPER ,BUMPER SPOILER ,LH REAR FENDER ,S/TYRE HOUSING	New	1,750.00	1,625.00
18	CHECK LIGHTING REAR	New	48.00	48.00
19	TRANSFER TAILGATE MECHNICAL PARTS TO NEW DOOR	New	60.00	0.00
20	PULL /STRAIGHTEN CHASSIS	New	350.00	350.00
21	S/PAINT CHASSIS FRAME	New	125.00	125.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	10,776.00	8,451.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >